# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7916501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECORD BY REPLACING THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT TO UPDATE APPLICATION NUMBER. previously recorded on Reel 054095 Frame 0421. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIGENG CHEN	03/16/2023
YINGCHUN LU	03/16/2023
FENG TIAN	03/30/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMBRX, INC.
Street Address:	10975 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD
City:	LA JOLLA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2018035764

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 8588752400

Email:	legal@ambrx.com
Correspondent Name:	AMBRX, INC.
Address Line 1:	10975 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD
Address Line 2:	ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
Address Line 4:	LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMBX-0223.00PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE FIERMONTE MORRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne Fiermonte Morris/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2023
Total Attachments: 5	

Total Attachments: 5

source=AMBX_0223PCT_CorrectedAssignment#page1.tif	
source=AMBX_0223PCT_CorrectedAssignment#page2.tif	
source=AMBX_0223PCT_CorrectedAssignment#page3.tif	
source=AMBX_0223PCT_CorrectedAssignment#page4.tif	
source=AMBX_0223PCT_CorrectedAssignment#page5.tif	

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, the below named inventor(s), hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements disclosed in the following patent(s) and patent application(s) entitled:

#### METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR PROMOTING NON-NATURAL AMINO ACID-CONTAINING PROTEIN PRODUCTION

for which PCT application serial number PCT/US2018/035764 was filed on June 2, 2018, which claims priority to US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/514,754, filed June 2, 2017; and

WHEREAS Ambrx, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 10975 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California, 92037 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application of United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its lawful successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and in and to any and all provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, Assignor(s) HEREBY covenant that Assignor(s) have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor(s) have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Assignor(s) further covenant and agree that Assignor(s) will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor(s) respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, Assignor(s) HEREBY grant permission to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s).

Full Name of Assignor Sigeng Chen	Assignor's Signature	Date 3/16/2-3
Address:		Citizenship
c/o Ambrx, Inc., 10975 North Torrey Pines Road, La	1 Jolla, California 92037	USA

Names of additional inventors attached 🗌 Yes 🖾 No

PATENT REEL: 063444 FRAME: 0209

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, the below named inventor(s), hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements disclosed in the following patent(s) and patent application(s) entitled:

#### METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR PROMOTING NON-NATURAL AMINO ACID-CONTAINING PROTEIN PRODUCTION

for which PCT application serial number PCT/US2018/035764 was filed on June 2, 2018, which claims priority to US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/514,754, filed June 2, 2017; and

WHEREAS Ambrx, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 10975 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California, 92037 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application of United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its lawful successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and in and to any and all provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, Assignor(s) HEREBY covenant that Assignor(s) have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor(s) have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Assignor(s) further covenant and agree that Assignor(s) will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor(s) respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, Assignor(s) HEREBY grant permission to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s).

Full Name of Assignor Yingchun Lu	Assignor's Signature	Date 03/16/0023
Address:		Citizenship
c/o Ambrx, Inc., 10975 North Torrey Pines Road, La	a Jolla, California 92037	USA

Names of additional inventors attached 🗌 Yes 🖾 No

PATENT REEL: 063444 FRAME: 0210

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, the below named inventor(s), hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements disclosed in the following patent(s) and patent application(s) entitled:

#### METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR PROMOTING NON-NATURAL AMINO ACID-CONTAINING PROTEIN PRODUCTION

for which PCT application serial number PCT/US2018/035764 was filed on June 2, 2018, which claims priority to US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/514,754, filed June 2, 2017; and

WHEREAS Ambrx, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 10975 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California, 92037 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application of United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its lawful successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and in and to any and all provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, Assignor(s) HEREBY covenant that Assignor(s) have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor(s) have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Assignor(s) further covenant and agree that Assignor(s) will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor(s) respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, Assignor(s) HEREBY grant permission to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s).

Full Name of Assignor Feng Tian	Assignor's Signature	Date 03/30/2023
Address:	-	Citizenship
c/o Ambrx, Inc., 10975 North Torrey Pines Road, La	ı Jolla, California 92037	USA

Names of additional inventors attached 🗌 Yes 🖾 No

From:	EPAS Server
To:	Legal Dept
Subject:	Assignment confirmation receipt ID:PAT6356212
Date:	Monday, October 19, 2020 11:37:29 AM
Attachments:	EASPAT6356212.html

#### ELECTRONIC PATENT ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM (EPAS) CONFIRMATION RECEIPT

The USPTO has received a Patent Assignment submitted through the Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS). This is the only acknowledgement of receipt that will be transmitted for this EPAS submission. The submission may not be recalled.

After review by Assignment Recordation Branch personnel, a Notice of Recordation/Non-Recordation will be returned via e-mail. USPTO will send the notice to the e-mail address provided in the submission; e-mail failures will be delivered via US Postal Service to the Correspondence Address provided in the submission.

If a communication from the Assignment Recordation Branch has not been received within 60 days of your confirmation receipt contact the Assignment Recordation Branch Customer Service Desk at 571-272-3350 or send an e-mail to epas@uspto.gov.

If you have a technical question, comment or concern about your EPAS submission call 571-272-3350 during business hours or e-mail to epas@uspto.gov. Please have your EPAS receipt ID which is 'EASPAT6356212' available when calling or writing for assistance.

A printable version of the Confirmation Receipt is attached to this e-mail.

Electronic Assignment Server at https://epas.uspto.gov

# 506309463 10/19/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6356212

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution	Date
SIGENG CHEN			05/29/2018	
YINGCHUN LU		05/29/2018		
FENG TIAN		05/29/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	AMBRX, INC.			
Street Address:	10975	10975 NORTH TORREY PINES RD., STE. 100		
City:	LA JO	LA JOLLA		
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNIA		
Postal Code:	92037			
Property Type		Number		
PCT Number:		US2018035764		
	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 858-875-2400 legal@ambrx.com AMBRX, INC. 10975 NORTH TORREY PINES, S LEGAL DEPARTMENT	e sent via US Mail.	ent
Address Line 4:		LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037		
	JMBER:			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	JMBER:		RIS	
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	JMBER:	AMBX-0223.00PCT	RIS	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JMBER:	AMBX-0223.00PCT JEANNE FIERMONTE MORI	RIS	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	JMBER:	AMBX-0223.00PCT JEANNE FIERMONTE MORI /Jeanne Fiermonte Morris/	RIS	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU JAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	CT_Assi	AMBX-0223.00PCT JEANNE FIERMONTE MORI /Jeanne Fiermonte Morris/ 10/19/2020	RIS	

source=AMBX\_223\_00PCT\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=AMBX\_223\_00PCT\_Assignment#page3.tif

**RECIORAGE**D: 04/24/2023